Mexico South America Distribution Others Eliminations Consolidated

2006 2005 2006 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005

Revenue from:

Third parties $ 4,571 3,589 334 890 888 13 19 – – 5,808 4,496

Inter-business 4 6 – 1,355 1,145 1,323 994 (2,682) (2,145) – –

4,575 3,595 334 2,245 2,033 1,336 1,013 (2,682) (2,145) 5,808 4,496

Operating costs

and expenses 3,870 3,141 296 2,050 1,867 1,320 1,020 (2,699) (2,215) 4,837 3,813

Depreciation

and amortization 499 177 14 24 23 12 12 2 (1) 551 211

Operating income $ 206 277 24 171 143 4 (19) 15 71 420 472

Other income

statement items (206) (201)

Net consolidated

income $   214 271

Assets $ 2,780 2,745 533 625 612 3,787 3,132 (4,572) (3,849) 3,153 2,640

Investment  in

associated companies 6 – 3 6 4 – – – – 15 4

Investment in assets 660 482 5 25 23 45 95 – – 735 600

Total assets $ 3,446 3,227 541 656 639 3,832 3,227 (4,572) (3,849) 3,903 3,244

54

19. Pro forma information on business acquisitions-

Condensed pro forma consolidated financial information is shown below, as if the acquisitions
had been completed at the beginning of 2006 and 2005 (see note 1(b)).

December 31, 2006

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma figures

Base figures (unaudited amounts) (unaudited amounts)

Income $ 5,808,117 150,158 5,958,275

Income from continuing operations 229,240 (4,040) 225,200

Consolidated net income 220,348 (4,040) 216,308

Minority interest 6,218 –   6,218

Majority interest net income 214,130 (4,040) 210,090

Net earnings per share $ 1.45 1.42

December 31, 2005

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma figures

Base figures (unaudited amounts) (unaudited amounts)

Income $ 4,496,196 557,678 5,053,874

Income from continuing operations 275,529 (7,317) 268,212

Consolidated net income 274,884 (1,879) 273,005

Minority interest 3,702 2,533 6,235

Majority net income 271,182 (4,412) 266,770

Net earnings per share $ 2.04 2.01

José Rivera Río Rocha

Chief Financial Officer

Alberto Torrado Martínez

Chief Executive Officer

Abel Barrera Fermín

Corporate Comptroller

Boris G. Calva
IT Manager

Mauricio Rojas
Domino’s Pizza Client

Valeria González Garza
Training Manager

Ma. Elena Pérez
Tax Planing Manager

Raquél Moscoso
Financial Analyst

Emilia Suárez
Popeyes Client

Dalia Sánchez
Marketing
Information
Manager

Cover: Elvira Vázquez Moreno.
Mexico City. Barista, Starbucks Coffee Masaryk

Shareholder’s Information

Investor Relations

Diego Gaxiola

Corporate Finance

ri@alsea.com.mx